05/04/2011



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
\	10362	24352	
	PATENT	SONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	mark Office. Pleas	e record the attached do	cuments or the new address(es) below
. Name of conveying party(ies)	U.S. PTO	1	ess of receiving party(ies)
= 0 a	13/066781		lutions, Inc.
Kurt Z. Horvath	04/25/2011	Internal Address	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	I? ☐ Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 3503 Meadow Lane	
Execution Date(s) February 23, 2005			
X Assignment Merger		City of	
Security Agreement Change of Name		City. Glenview	
Joint Research Agreement		State Illinois	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	Zip 60025
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country <u>osk</u>	Σιρ _00023
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes XN
4. Application or patent number(s):	X This	document is being fi	iled together with a new application
A Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent No.(s)
13066781			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tached? Yes N	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number o involved: 01	f applications and patents
Name George Pappas			
Internal Address		7. Total fee (37 Ch	FR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$40.00
Internal Address		Authorized to	he charged to deposit assessmi
Street Address are a second			be charged to deposit account
Street Address 919 S. Harrison Street, Suite 300			I (government interest not affecting titl
City Fortillians		8. Payment Information	
City Fort Wayne			
State: Indiana Zip: 4680	2	1	
Phone Number: (260) 426-2340		Deposit Accor	unt Number
Fax Number. (260) 426-2223		Authorized User Name	
Email Address		Authorized C	user name
9. Signature:			4/20/11
	Signature		Date
George Pappas			number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kurt Z. Horvath, residing at 321 Cherry Court, Glenview, Illinois 60025, have invented certain improvements in:

GREEN ROOF ASSEMBLY FOR INHIBITING WIND EROSION AND METHOD OF INSTALLATION

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America, said application having been executed by me on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Green Roof Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 3503 Meadow Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Kurt Z. Horvath, by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over onto said Green Roof Solutions, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be

-1-

PATENT REEL: 026325 FRAME: 0808 held and enjoyed by said Green Roof Solutions, Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office Officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Green Roof Solutions, Inc., the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Green Roof Solutions, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Green Roof Solutions, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this <u>33.2</u> day of February, 2005.

Kurt Z. Horvath